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Subject: City of Tampa, Florida Mayor and city survey, conducted for
SaintPetersBlog.com

Date: January 20, 2014

Executive Summary:

This unscientific poll of 624 City of Tampa, Florida registered voters was conducted on Monday,
January 20, 2014. This poll used the registered voter lists supplied by the state of Florida as of
January 3, 2014. The sample of voters that were called included random samples of registered

voters within the boundaries of the city of Tampa, Florida.

The issues surveyed included hypothetical contests for Mayor and several city issues.
Methodology:

The poll was conducted by an automated phone call polling system. The results of this poll are not
scientific and were not weighted.
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Summary of Non-Scientific Results:

If the election for Mayor of Tampa were held today, and the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Pam lorio, who
would you vote for?

Buckhorn: 38.6%
lorio: 42.3%
Undecided: 19.1%
If the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Frank Sanchez, who would you vote for?
Buckhorn: 65.5%
Sanchez: 15.9%
Undecided: 18.6%
If the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Tom Scott, who would you vote for?
Buckhorn: 65.1%
Scott: 16.0%
Undecided: 18.9%
Do you believe that taxpayer dollars should be used to help pay for a new Tampa Bay Rays baseball stadium in
Tampa?
Yes: 25.2%
No: 64.9%
Unsure: 9.9%

The City of Tampa will soon have $100 million in taxpayer money that can be spent on downtown redevelopment.
How do you think the money should be spent?

Transportation: 24.7%
Solving homeless problem: 30.3%
Police and fire: 15.9%
Arts and culture: 3.7%
Rays stadium: 7.5%
Unsure: 17.9%
Do you believe that Mayor Buckhorn is doing enough to solve the homeless problem?
Agree: 31.7%
Disagree: 40.2%
Unsure: 28.0%
Do you believe that the City of Tampa is doing enough to support code enforcement?
Agree: 34.0%
Disagree: 40.1%
Unsure: 26.0%
What do you think of Tampa's new garbage service?
Like it: 74.0%
Do not like it: 9.6%
Unsure: 16.3%

Do you believe that the City of Tampa should create an African American Walk of Fame, preserve the historic
skateboard park called the “Bro Bowl” or both?

Walk of Fame: 18.3%
Bro Bowl: 16.5%
Both: 29.6%

Unsure: 35.6%



Detailed Results with Demographic Breakdowns for Each Question:

If the election for Mayor of Tampa were held today, and the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Pam lorio, who
would you vote for?

Buckhorn: 38.6%
lorio: 42.3%
Undecided: 19.1%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Buckhorn: 40.3%  lorio: 40.5% Undecided: 19.2%

Republican Party 178 responses
Buckhorn: 34.8% lorio: 46.6% Undecided: 18.5%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Buckhorn: 39.4% lorio: 40.9% Undecided: 19.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Buckhorn: 38.1% lorio: 44.6% Undecided: 17.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Buckhorn: 43.8%  lorio: 37.1% Undecided: 19.1%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Buckhorn: 16.7% lorio: 50.0% Undecided: 33.3%

Hispanic 37 responses
Buckhorn: 29.7% lorio: 40.5% Undecided: 29.7%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Buckhorn: 20.0% lorio: 46.7% Undecided: 33.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Buckhorn: 34.7% lorio: 44.9% Undecided: 20.4%

Female 399 responses
Buckhorn: 40.9%  lorio: 40.9% Undecided: 18.3%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Buckhorn: 22.8% lorio: 49.1% Undecided: 28.1%

30 to 49 75 responses
Buckhorn: 37.3% lorio: 45.3% Undecided: 17.3%

50 to 69 242 responses
Buckhorn: 33.9% lorio: 49.2% Undecided: 16.9%

70 and up 250 responses
Buckhorn: 47.2%  lorio: 33.2% Undecided: 19.6%
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If the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Frank Sanchez, who would you vote for?

Buckhorn: 65.5%
Sanchez: 15.9%
Undecided: 18.6%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Buckhorn: 69.7%  Sanchez: 14.2% Undecided: 16.1%

Republican Party 178 responses
Buckhorn: 57.3%  Sanchez: 20.2% Undecided: 22.5%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Buckhorn: 63.6%  Sanchez: 13.6% Undecided: 22.7%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Buckhorn: 64.4%  Sanchez: 16.2% Undecided: 19.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Buckhorn: 73.6%  Sanchez: 11.2% Undecided: 15.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Buckhorn: 66.7%  Sanchez: 0% Undecided: 33.3%

Hispanic 37 responses
Buckhorn: 37.8% Sanchez: 35.1% Undecided: 27.0%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Buckhorn: 66.7%  Sanchez: 20.0% Undecided: 13.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Buckhorn: 64.4%  Sanchez: 18.2% Undecided: 17.3%

Female 399 responses
Buckhorn: 66.2%  Sanchez: 14.5% Undecided: 19.3%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Buckhorn: 54.4%  Sanchez: 17.5% Undecided: 28.1%

30to 49 75 responses
Buckhorn: 64.0%  Sanchez: 18.7% Undecided: 17.3%

50 to 69 242 responses
Buckhorn: 63.2%  Sanchez: 19.0% Undecided: 17.8%

70 and up 250 responses
Buckhorn: 70.8%  Sanchez: 11.6% Undecided: 17.6%



If the candidates were Bob Buckhorn and Tom Scott, who would you vote for?

Buckhorn: 65.1%
Scott: 16.0%
Undecided: 18.9%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Buckhorn: 71.3%  Scott: 14.5% Undecided: 14.2%

Republican Party 178 responses
Buckhorn: 53.4% Scott: 20.8% Undecided: 25.8%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Buckhorn: 60.6%  Scott: 12.1% Undecided: 27.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Buckhorn: 67.0%  Scott: 12.9% Undecided: 20.1%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Buckhorn: 65.2%  Scott: 23.0% Undecided: 11.8%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Buckhorn: 50.0%  Scott: 16.7% Undecided: 33.3%

Hispanic 37 responses
Buckhorn: 51.4% Scott: 13.5% Undecided: 35.1%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Buckhorn: 53.3% Scott: 20.0% Undecided: 26.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Buckhorn: 62.7%  Scott: 18.7% Undecided: 18.7%

Female 399 responses
Buckhorn: 66.4%  Scott: 14.5% Undecided: 19.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Buckhorn: 50.9% Scott: 21.1% Undecided: 28.1%

30to 49 75 responses
Buckhorn: 68.0%  Scott: 13.3% Undecided: 18.7%

50 to 69 242 responses
Buckhorn: 64.0%  Scott: 17.4% Undecided: 18.6%

70 and up 250 responses
Buckhorn: 68.4%  Scott: 14.4% Undecided: 17.2%
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Do you believe that taxpayer dollars should be used to help pay for a new Tampa Bay Rays baseball stadium in

Tampa?
Yes: 25.2%
No: 64.9%
Unsure: 9.9%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Yes: 23.7% No: 66.1% Unsure: 10.3%

Republican Party 178 responses
Yes: 25.8% No: 66.9% Unsure: 7.3%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Yes: 31.8% No: 53.0% Unsure: 15.2%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Yes: 26.3% No: 65.7% Unsure: 8.0%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Yes: 19.1% No: 65.7% Unsure: 15.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Yes: 33.3% No: 66.7% Unsure: 0%

Hispanic 37 responses
Yes: 40.5% No: 56.8% Unsure: 2.7%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Yes: 26.7% No: 53.3% Unsure: 20.0%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Yes: 23.1% No: 68.9% Unsure: 8.0%

Female 399 responses
Yes: 26.3% No: 62.7% Unsure: 11.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Yes: 33.3% No: 59.6% Unsure: 7.0%

30 to 49 75 responses
Yes: 33.3% No: 60.0% Unsure: 6.7%

50 to 69 242 responses
Yes: 25.2% No: 65.7% Unsure: 9.1%

70 and up 250 responses
Yes: 20.8% No: 66.8% Unsure: 12.4%



The City of Tampa will soon have $100 million in taxpayer money that can be spent on downtown redevelopment.
How do you think the money should be spent?

Transportation:

Solving homeless problem:

Police and fire:
Arts and culture:
Rays stadium:
Unsure:

24.7%
30.3%
15.9%
3.7%
7.5%
17.9%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:

Democratic Party 380 responses

Transportation: 21.6%
Rays stadium:

38.4%
17.1%

Solving homeless problem:
5.0% Unsure:

Republican Party 178 responses

Transportation: 27.5%
Rays stadium:

16.7%
21.9%

Solving homeless problem:
11.2%  Unsure:

Independent Voter 66 responses

Transportation: 34.8%
Rays stadium:
Race Breakdown:

22.7%
12.1%

Solving homeless problem:
121%  Unsure:

White, Not Hispanic 388 responses

Transportation: 27.3%
Rays stadium:

19.6%
21.6%

Solving homeless problem:
9.3% Unsure:

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses

Transportation: 19.7%
Rays stadium:

52.8%
11.2%

Solving homeless problem:
2.8% Unsure:

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses

Transportation: 50.0%
stadium: 16.7%
Hispanic 37 responses
Transportation: 16.2%
stadium: 13.5%

Unsure:

Unsure:

Solving homeless problem: 0% Police and fire:

Other or Unknown 15 responses

Transportation: 26.7%
Rays stadium:
Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Transportation: 23.1%
Rays stadium:
Female 399 responses
Transportation: 25.6%
Rays stadium:
Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Transportation: 26.3%
Rays stadium:
30 to 49 75 responses
Transportation: 29.3%
Rays stadium:
50 to 69 242 responses
Transportation: 25.2%
Rays stadium:

70 and up 250 responses

Transportation: 22.4%
Rays stadium:
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16.7%
Solving homeless problem: 35.1% Police and fire:

10.8%
Solving homeless problem: 40.0%
0% Unsure: 20.0%
Solving homeless problem: 30.2%
8.4% Unsure: 18.2%
Solving homeless problem: 30.3%
7.0% Unsure: 17.8%
Solving homeless problem: 26.3%
15.8%  Unsure: 14.0%
Solving homeless problem: 22.7%
8.0% Unsure: 14.7%
Solving homeless problem: 32.6%
6.6% Unsure: 16.9%
Solving homeless problem: 31.2%
6.4% Unsure: 20.8%

phone: (727) 245-1962

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

0%

21.6%

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

Police and fire:

13.7%  Arts and culture: 4.2%
20.2%  Arts and culture: 3.4%
16.7%  Arts and culture: 1.5%
17.5%  Arts and culture: 4.6%
12.4%  Arts and culture: 1.1%
Arts and culture: 16.7%  Rays
Arts and culture: 2.7% Rays
6.7% Arts and culture: 6.7%
16.4%  Arts and culture: 3.6%
15.5%  Arts and culture: 3.8%
10.5%  Arts and culture: 7.0%
17.3%  Arts and culture: 8.0%
16.5%  Arts and culture: 2.1%
16.0%  Arts and culture: 3.2%
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Do you believe that Mayor Buckhorn is doing enough to solve the homeless problem?

Agree: 31.7%
Disagree: 40.2%
Unsure: 28.0%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Agree: 28.9%  Disagree: 42.1% Unsure: 28.9%

Republican Party 178 responses
Agree: 37.6% Disagree: 371% Unsure: 25.3%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Agree: 31.8%  Disagree: 37.9% Unsure: 30.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Agree: 34.8%  Disagree: 37.4% Unsure: 27.8%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Agree: 26.4%  Disagree: 42.7% Unsure: 30.9%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Agree: 50.0%  Disagree: 33.3% Unsure: 16.7%

Hispanic 37 responses
Agree: 32.4%  Disagree: 51.4% Unsure: 16.2%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Agree: 6.7% Disagree: 60.0% Unsure: 33.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Agree: 29.8%  Disagree: 45.3% Unsure: 24.9%

Female 399 responses
Agree: 32.8% Disagree: 37.3% Unsure: 29.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Agree: 31.6%  Disagree: 42.1% Unsure: 26.3%

30to 49 75 responses
Agree: 26.7%  Disagree: 48.0% Unsure: 25.3%

50 to 69 242 responses
Agree: 31.4% Disagree: 43.8% Unsure: 24.8%

70 and up 250 responses
Agree: 33.6%  Disagree: 34.0% Unsure: 32.4%



Do you believe that the City of Tampa is doing enough to support code enforcement?

Agree: 34.0%
Disagree: 40.1%
Unsure: 26.0%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Agree: 32.1%  Disagree: 42.4% Unsure: 25.5%

Republican Party 178 responses
Agree: 38.8%  Disagree: 37.1% Unsure: 24.2%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Agree: 31.8%  Disagree: 34.8% Unsure: 33.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Agree: 36.3%  Disagree: 38.4% Unsure: 25.3%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Agree: 27.5% Disagree: 45.5% Unsure: 27.0%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Agree: 16.7%  Disagree: 33.3% Unsure: 50.0%

Hispanic 37 responses
Agree: 45.9%  Disagree: 29.7% Unsure: 24.3%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Agree: 26.7%  Disagree: 46.7% Unsure: 26.7%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Agree: 36.9% Disagree: 43.6% Unsure: 19.6%

Female 399 responses
Agree: 32.3% Disagree: 38.1% Unsure: 29.6%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Agree: 45.6%  Disagree: 36.8% Unsure: 17.5%

30to 49 75 responses
Agree: 36.0% Disagree: 41.3% Unsure: 22.7%

50 to 69 242 responses
Agree: 37.6% Disagree: 38.8% Unsure: 23.6%

70 and up 250 responses
Agree: 27.2%  Disagree: 41.6% Unsure: 31.2%
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What do you think of Tampa's new garbage service?

Like it: 74.0%
Do not like it: 9.6%
Unsure: 16.3%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Like it: 70.3% Do not like it: 10.8% Unsure: 18.9%

Republican Party 178 responses
Like it: 80.3% Do not like it: 7.9% Unsure: 11.8%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Like it: 78.8% Do not like it: 7.6% Unsure: 13.6%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Like it: 77.6% Do not like it: 7.2% Unsure: 15.2%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Like it: 65.2% Do not like it: 14.6% Unsure: 20.2%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Like it: 66.7% Do not like it: 0% Unsure: 33.3%

Hispanic 37 responses
Like it: 81.1% Do not like it: 10.8% Unsure: 8.1%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Like it: 73.3% Do not like it: 13.3% Unsure: 13.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Like it: 72.9% Do not like it: 10.2% Unsure: 16.9%

Female 399 responses
Like it: 74.7% Do not like it: 9.3% Unsure: 16.0%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Like it: 71.9% Do not like it: 14.0% Unsure: 14.0%

30to 49 75 responses
Like it: 72.0% Do not like it: 13.3% Unsure: 14.7%

50 to 69 242 responses
Like it: 75.6% Do not like it: 9.9% Unsure: 14.5%

70 and up 250 responses
Like it: 73.6% Do not like it: 7.2% Unsure: 19.2%



Do you believe that the City of Tampa should create an African American Walk of Fame, preserve the historic
skateboard park called the “Bro Bowl” or both?

Walk of Fame: 18.3%
Bro Bowl: 16.5%
Both: 29.6%
Unsure: 35.6%

Demographic Breakdowns:

Political Party Breakdown:
Democratic Party 380 responses
Walk of Fame: 22.4%  Bro Bowl: 12.9% Both: 34.5%  Unsure: 30.3%

Republican Party 178 responses
Walk of Fame: 9.0% Bro Bowl: 23.0% Both: 20.2%  Unsure: 47.8%

Independent Voter 66 responses
Walk of Fame: 19.7%  Bro Bowl: 19.7% Both: 27.3%  Unsure: 33.3%

Race Breakdown:
White, Not Hispanic 388 responses
Walk of Fame: 11.6%  Bro Bowil: 19.6% Both: 21.1%  Unsure: 47.7%

Black, Not Hispanic 178 responses
Walk of Fame: 35.4% Bro Bowl: 10.7% Both: 44.4%  Unsure: 9.6%

Asian or Pacific Islander 6 responses
Walk of Fame: 0% Bro Bowl: 16.7% Both: 50.0%  Unsure: 33.3%

Hispanic 37 responses
Walk of Fame: 13.5% Bro Bowl: 13.5% Both: 37.8%  Unsure: 35.1%

Other or Unknown 15 responses
Walk of Fame: 6.7% Bro Bowl: 13.3% Both: 46.7%  Unsure: 33.3%

Gender Breakdown:
Male 225 responses
Walk of Fame: 18.7%  Bro Bowl: 21.3% Both: 28.4%  Unsure: 31.6%

Female 399 responses
Walk of Fame: 18.0% Bro Bowl: 13.8% Both: 30.3%  Unsure: 37.8%

Age Breakdown:
18 to 29 57 responses
Walk of Fame: 19.3%  Bro Bowl: 19.3% Both: 29.8%  Unsure: 31.6%

30 to 49 75 responses
Walk of Fame: 14.7%  Bro Bowl: 24.0% Both: 29.3%  Unsure: 32.0%

50 to 69 242 responses
Walk of Fame: 18.6% Bro Bowl: 15.7% Both: 32.2%  Unsure: 33.5%

70 and up 250 responses
Walk of Fame: 18.8% Bro Bowl: 14.4% Both: 27.2%  Unsure: 39.6%
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